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ERREA ] Additional History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

Manufacturer Recall

BEEEE

i Owners 1-4

No Issues Reported

No Issues Reported

No Issues Reported

No Issues Indicated

No Issues Reported

Ask Your Dealer
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& Owner 5

No Issues Reported

No Issues Reported

No Issues Reported

No Issues Indicated

No Issues Reported

Ask Your Dealer

BEEEEE

i Owner 6

No Issues Reported

No Issues Reported

No Issues Reported

No Issues Indicated

No Issues Reported

Ask Your Dealer

Check with an authorized Bentley dealer for any open recalls.

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.

ROREN ) Detailed History

4.4/5.0 189 Verified Reviews &

Owner 1
Purchased: 2004
Date Mileage Source
07/08/2004 329 Dealer Inventory
Troy, M
07/28/2004 Suburban Collection
suburbancollection.com
08/09/2004 400 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Farmington, Ml
Title #175R2220884
04/01/2005 4,096 Dealer Inventory
Troy, Ml
Owner 2

Purchased: 2005

Date Mileage

06/14/2005 4,462

07/17/2008 12,241

Owner 3
Purchased: 2008

Date Mileage

07/24/2008

06/05/2009

07/07/2009 14,167

Warranty Expired

Low mileage! This owner drove less than the

industry average of 15,000 miles per year.

Source

Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Howell, M
Title #175S51650476

Suburban Collection
suburbancollection.com

4.6 /5.0 675 Verified Reviews @

i
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Low mileage! This owner drove less than the

industry average of 15,000 miles per year.

Source

Michigan

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Grand Haven, Ml
Title #175W2060018

Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Grand Haven, Ml

Suburban Collection
suburbancollection.com

4.6 /5.0 675 Verified Reviews @
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Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Corporate Vehicle

Comments

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle sold

Title or registration issued
- First owner reported
- Titled or registered as corporate vehicle

Vehicle offered for sale

Personal Vehicle
2,514 mi/yr

Comments

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported

Vehicle serviced

- 30,000 mile service performed

- Four wheel alignment performed
- Alignment performed

Personal Vehicle
1,669 mi/yr

Comments

Title or registration issued
- New owner reported

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced

- Battery/charging system checked

- Battery charged

- Cooling system checked

- Engine/powertrain computer/module checked



03/15/2010 15,867
06/15/2010
04/06/2011 17,298
06/07/2011
05/16/2012 19,379
06/05/2012
06/20/2013
07/01/2013 20,919
10/01/2013 21,661
03/31/2014 22,176
06/09/2014
10/20/2014 23,659
06/16/2015
10/20/2015 25,143
06/09/2016
06/08/2017
07/08/2017 27,537
11/02/2017
Owner 4
Purchased: 2017
Date Mileage
11/03/2017
06/28/2018 28,284
Owner 5

Purchased: 2018

Suburban Collection
suburbancollection.com

4.6/5.0 675 Verified Reviews &

Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Grand Haven, M|

Suburban Collection
suburbancollection.com

4.4/5.0 189 Verified Reviews &

Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Grand Haven, Ml

Suburban Collection
suburbancollection.com

4.4/5.0 189 Verified Reviews &

Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Grand Haven, Ml

Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Grand Haven, Ml

Suburban Collection
suburbancollection.com

4.4/5.0 189 Verified Reviews &

Suburban Collection
suburbancollection.com

4.4/5.0 189 Verified Reviews &

Suburban Collection
suburbancollection.com

4.4/5.0 189 Verified Reviews &

Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Grand Haven, M|

Suburban Collection
suburbancollection.com

4.4/5.0 189 Verified Reviews &

Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Grand Haven, Ml

Suburban Collection
suburbancollection.com

4.4/5.0 189 Verified Reviews @

Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Grand Haven, Ml

Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Grand Haven, Ml

Dealer Inventory
Michigan

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ray, Ml

Source

Michigan

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ray, M|

Title #175F3060079

Dealer Inventory
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- Drivability/performance checked

Vehicle serviced

- Oil and filter changed

- Four wheel alignment performed
- Steering/suspension checked

- Body electrical system checked

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced
- Body electrical system checked

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced

- Body electrical system checked

- Engine/powertrain computer/module checked
- A/C and heating system checked

- Brakes checked

Registration issued or renewed

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed
- Body electrical system checked

Vehicle serviced
- Engine/powertrain computer/module checked

Vehicle serviced
- Body electrical system checked
- Engine/powertrain computer/module checked

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced

- Brakes checked

- Oil and filter changed

- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Body electrical system checked

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed
- Engine/powertrain computer/module checked

Registration issued or renewed

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle offered for sale

Registration issued or renewed

Comments

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported

Vehicle offered for sale

Personal Vehicle

Personal Vehicle



Date Mileage Source Comments
07/13/2018 Louisiana Vehicle purchase reported
Motor Vehicle Dept.
08/08/2018 Louisiana Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Registration issued or renewed
Kenner, LA - New owner reported
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as Black
11/01/2018 Louisiana Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Loan or lien reported
Kenner, LA - Vehicle color noted as Black
08/28/2020 Louisiana Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Loan or lien reported
Kenner, LA - Vehicle color noted as Black
Owner 6 Personal Vehicle
Purchased: 2020
Date Mileage Source Comments
11/18/2020 South Carolina Vehicle purchase reported
Motor Vehicle Dept.
11/20/2020 South Carolina Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Registration issued or renewed
Greer, SC - New owner reported
Title #770490393596724 - Exempt from odometer reporting
12/15/2020 Certified Automotive LLC % ¢, Vehicle serviced
Taylors, SC Fo Drivability/performance checked
864-244-9525 - Alignment checked
certifiedautomotivesc.com - Tire condition and pressure checked
. ) - Steering/suspension checked
5.0/5.0 8 Verified Reviews @ - Brake fluid flushed/changed
' 16 Customer Favorites - Upper ball joint(s) replaced
12/17/2020 36,329 Foreign Cars Charlotte « . Vehicle serviced
Charlotte, NC F Electrical system checked
704-535-7100
foreigncarscharlotte.com
4.5/5.0 11 Verified Reviews @
' 1 Customer Favorite
01/09/2021 Foreign Cars Charlotte » . Vehicle serviced
Charlotte, NC F Vehicle washed/detailed
704-535-7100
foreigncarscharlotte.com
4.5/5.0 11 Verified Reviews @
' 1 Customer Favorite
02/10/2021 36,810 Sims Tire And Muffler Center % ¢, Vehicle serviced
Duncan, SC F
864-439-8950
simstireandmuffler.com
5.0/5.0 14 Verified Reviews &
' 5 Customer Favorites
03/25/2021 Certified Automotive LLC % ¢, Vehicle serviced
Taylors, SC F
864-244-9525

C/ARIFIAPY

First Owner

certifiedautomotivesc.com
5.0/5.0 8 Verified Reviews &

' 16 Customer Favorites

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes in ownership. To provide
estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured
after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine,
Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.



Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration record on a CARFAX report does
not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: o facebook.com/CARFAX o @CARFAXinc [E] About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS
AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED
WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2021 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Markit Ltd. All rights reserved.
11/1/21 12:09:13 PM (CDT)



ICARFAM

VEHICLE
HIGHLIGHTS

2004 BENTLEY ARNAGE T
VIN: SCBLF34F34CX09881

Body Style: SEDAN 4 DR

Engine Size: 6.8L V8 F

Drivetrain: REAR WHEEL DRIVE

Original Manufacturer's Warranty:

Basic Warranty Expired

Please confirm remaining factory warranty and
extended warranty options with your dealer!

The original manufacturer's warranty includes:
36 months or unlimited mileage

Infor atlon excerpted from the CARFAX
History Report /or Safet
W Ratln s see orts

a dltlona n orm& ossa terms

SO rce attributions, mers I|m| ations.

o to carfax. com rcom uybaci
Guarantee terms and &) (ﬁtIOI'YS.

CWNERSHIF HISTORY:

Number of Owners: 6

Last owned in the following

state/province: South Carolina

STATE DAIV-REPORTED TITLE PROBLEMS:

None of these major title problems
were reported by a state
Department of Motor Vehicles:

Salvage, Junk, Rebuilt, Fire, Guaranteed
Flood, Hail, Lemon No Problem
Not Actual Mileage, Exceeds Guaranteed
Mechanical Limits No Problem

ADCIDENTS AND OTHER |58LIES;

No issues reported to CARFAX on the following:

Total Loss [+ :::plzrstue?:is
Structural Damage [+ 'r\{lgplzftl:is
Airbag Deployment = EZ,,'ﬁf'tZ%s
Odometer Rollback ::plzzl:]s
Other Accidents / Damage [+ ::,:zil:ls

SHOW ME THE CARFAX

© 2021 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Markit Ltd. All rights reserved.
11/1/21 12:09:13 PM (CDT)



ENEEN x|  Warranty Check™

CARFAX has estimated the remaining original manufacturer warranty coverage based on information reported to us on this 2004
BENTLEY ARNAGE T (SCBLF34F34CX09881).

Please confirm remaining factory warranty and extended warranty options with your dealer or vehicle manufacturer.

2004 BENTLEY ARNAGE T

VIN: SCBLF34F34CX09881

Estimated start date of warranty: 08/09/2004

Last CARFAX reading reported on 02/10/2021: 36,810 miles ﬁﬂ

Today's Date: 11/01/2021 w
-

Enter the current mileage and click 'Recalculate Warranty' to update the remaining warranty coverage.

Enter current mileage:

mi Recalculate Warranty

Type of Coverage Original Warranty Estimated Remaining Coverage
Basic 36 months or unlimited mileage Coverage expired

Drivetrain 36 months or unlimited mileage Coverage expired

Emissions 96 months or 80,000 miles Coverage expired

Corrosion 36 months or unlimited mileage Coverage expired

Transferable No data reported to CARFAX

Roadside Assistance No data reported to CARFAX

Safety belt & inflatable restraint No data reported to CARFAX

Specific Components No data reported to CARFAX

Notes Emissions: Manufacturer covers emissions components under basic warranty. Emissions

coverage may vary by state. Refer to owners manual for specific details. Roadside Assistance:
Provided during basic coverage.

n CARFAX Warranty Check provides an estimate of this vehicle's remaining warranty coverage. It does not take into account some vehicle history events such
as some title brands that may void the original manufacturer warranty or ownership transfers that may decrease warranty coverage. This warranty



information is only valid for vehicles manufactured for the United States. Complete warranty coverage information is available for this vehicle at the
BENTLEY web site.



+

HLICHAL Y] CARFAX BUYBACK GUARANTEE
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CARFAX Buyback Coverage

Visit https://www.carfax.com/Service/bbg to register your CARFAX Buyback
Guarantee and sign up for Car Care

Guarantee Coverage: 11/01/2021 - 11/01/2022

- CARFAX Vehicle Description: 2004 BENTLEY ARNAGE T

“, VIN: SCBLF34F34CX09881 Body Style: SEDAN 4 DR
Driveline: REAR WHEEL DRIVE Engine: 6.8L V8 F

CARFAX will buy this vehicle back if

you find that any of these severe problems were reported by a
Department of Motor Vehicles and were not included in this report.

SEVERE DAMAGE ODOMETER PROBLEMS LEMON HISTORY B:'
Salvage/Junk Exceeds Mechanical Limits Manufacturer Buyback
Rebuilt/Reconstructed Not Actual Mileage
Dismantled
Fire/Flood/Hail

Vi R R b Ak A e Sh T SR h R Fordadiesee e

Terms and Conditions Apply
View Terms and Conditions for CARFAX Buyback Guarantee coverage

© 2021 CARFAX, Inc., an IHS company. All rights reserved. Patents pending. 11/01/2021 12:19:21



